

City of Lakeland Code Enforcement Board
Hearing Officer
Agenda
03/06/2015

- I. Call to Order
- II. Summary Disposition
- III. Swear Witnesses

<p>LCE14-05365, 63 LAKE MORTON DR</p> <p>Owner(s): JEFFERY DAWN L, JEFFERY NIGEL S</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment</p> <p>Date of Violation: 08/20/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 09/19/2014</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/08/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 5, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-05723, 302 CORONA DEL MAR ST</p> <p>Owner(s): JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATIONAL</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls</p> <p>Date of Violation: 09/03/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 10/04/2014</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/05/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE14-05877, 734 S MISSOURI AV Owner(s): GODING BRIAN, GODING CHRISTINE Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 09/10/2014 To be corrected by: 10/10/2014 Reinspection: 01/12/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 4, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-05889, 417 E PALM DR Owner(s): MILLER JACQUELINE BARTLETT Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances Date of Violation: 09/10/2014 To be corrected by: 10/10/2014 Reinspection: 01/15/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-06818, 228 CREVASSE ST Owner(s): CLARK EDGAR WAYNE Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 10/20/2014 To be corrected by: 11/19/2014 Reinspection: 01/21/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-06850, 1208 BUENA DR Owner(s): WEST RICHARD W Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 10/21/2014 To be corrected by: 11/20/2014 Reinspection: 01/15/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 4, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-06856, 1202 SPINNAKER DR Owner(s): SMITH EULA JOYCE, SMITH JOHN H Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 10/21/2014 To be corrected by: 10/31/2014 Reinspection: 12/30/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-06922, 1556 HAWKINS WY Owner(s): HOUSING AUTHORITY OF LAKELAND Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required Date of Violation: 10/24/2014 To be corrected by: 11/23/2014 Reinspection: 01/12/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE14-06946, 823 JOHNSON AV Owner(s): ZINNINGER JOSIE R Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.2. Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.3. Bathroom Light & Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens Date of Violation: 10/29/2014 To be corrected by: 11/28/2014 Reinspection: 12/31/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-06959, 566 NORTHRIDE TR Owner(s): US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Code Enforcement Officer BRIAN REWIS Violation(s): Section 54-104 (a), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Registration of Real Property in Default & Section 54-104 (d), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Registration Valid for One Calendar Year Date of Violation: 10/28/2014 To be corrected by: 11/27/2014 Reinspection: 01/05/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-06960, 1074 PARAKEET TR Owner(s): ONEWEST BANK FSB Code Enforcement Officer BRIAN REWIS Violation(s): Section 54-104 (a), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Registration of Real Property in Default Date of Violation: 10/28/2014 To be corrected by: 11/27/2014 Reinspection: 01/05/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-06961, 230 S LAKE PARKER AV Owner(s): WELLS FARGO BANK Code Enforcement Officer BRIAN REWIS Violation(s): Section 54-104 (a), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Registration of Real Property in Default Date of Violation: 10/28/2014 To be corrected by: 11/27/2014 Reinspection: 01/05/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07000, 3720 COVINGTON LN Owner(s): REGIONS BANK Code Enforcement Officer BRIAN REWIS Violation(s): Section 54-104 (a), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Registration of Real Property in Default Date of Violation: 10/29/2014 To be corrected by: 11/28/2014 Reinspection: 01/05/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07009, 722 W 8TH ST Owner(s): LEVINSON JAMES Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 10/29/2014 To be corrected by: 11/28/2014 Reinspection: 01/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07010, 722 W 8TH ST Owner(s): LEVINSON JAMES Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 10/29/2014 To be corrected by: 11/28/2014 Reinspection: 01/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 15, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE14-07021, 635 N WABASH AV Owner(s): VANDERHEIDEN RICHARD E, VANDERHEIDEN SHARON K Code Enforcement Officer DON CORDER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, g. Non-Use of On-Premises Sign Date of Violation: 10/30/2014 To be corrected by: 12/28/2014 Reinspection: 01/07/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07025, 603 DRUID ST Owner(s): ALVAREZ MARIA, ORTEGA RODOLFO Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 10/30/2014 To be corrected by: 11/29/2014 Reinspection: 12/31/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07028, 605 DRUID ST Owner(s): NORMAN HARRIS SERVICES INC Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 10/30/2014 To be corrected by: 11/29/2014 Reinspection: 12/31/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07034, 612 EMMA ST Owner(s): KENT CAROL, KENT EUGENE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 10/30/2014 To be corrected by: 11/15/2014 Reinspection: 01/05/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE14-07038, 1111 GILMORE AV Owner(s): KAJA HOLDINGS 2 LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 10/30/2014 To be corrected by: 11/29/2014 Reinspection: 12/31/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07041, 1111 GILMORE AV Owner(s): KAJA HOLDINGS 2 LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems Date of Violation: 10/30/2014 To be corrected by: 11/29/2014 Reinspection: 12/31/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07115, 929 N TENNESSEE AV Owner(s): P & R PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 11/05/2014 To be corrected by: 11/19/2014 Reinspection: 01/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07121, 2332 CRYSTAL PK N</p> <p>Owner(s): LU KY TU, LU VAN N</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities</p> <p>Date of Violation: 11/05/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/05/2014</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/07/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07189, 226 ORANGEVIEW LN</p> <p>Owner(s): CINPAT PROPERTIES LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.2. Location of Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained</p> <p>Date of Violation: 11/13/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/13/2014</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/14/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE14-07204, 1409 KETTLES AV #104</p> <p>Owner(s): DAKOTA PARK LIMITED</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems</p> <p>Date of Violation: 11/13/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/13/2014</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/14/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07214, 214 OCONEE ST</p> <p>Owner(s): MCDUGAL JEANNETTE L, MCDUGAL LEON H</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections</p> <p>Date of Violation: 11/14/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/14/2014</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/15/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07234, 652 CANDYCE AV</p> <p>Owner(s): ROSEN LINDA REVOCABLE TRUST</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 11/14/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 11/29/2014</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/09/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07247, 1693 CRYSTAL GROVE DR Owner(s): CARTWRIGHT PAMELA SIPPION Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 11/14/2014 To be corrected by: 12/14/2014 Reinspection: 01/15/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07271, 802 INTERLACHEN PY Owner(s): PRAMOD REENA, THOMAS PRAMOD Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 11/17/2014 To be corrected by: 12/10/2014 Reinspection: 01/20/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07298, 624 E LOWELL ST Owner(s): ACEVEDO GABRIEL, ACEVEDO JESSICA Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 11/18/2014 To be corrected by: 12/03/2014 Reinspection: 01/22/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidaviat of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07310, 419 W CRESCENT DR Owner(s): MAINSTAY FINANCIAL Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 11/19/2014 To be corrected by: 12/19/2014 Reinspection: 01/21/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07340, 1604 N NEW YORK AV Owner(s): COOPER MARTHA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 11/20/2014 To be corrected by: 12/06/2014 Reinspection: 01/28/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07354, 1039 S TENNESSEE AV Owner(s): BRAYTON TROY LEE Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 12/22/2014 To be corrected by: 01/01/2015 Reinspection: 01/02/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07362, 1015 W 5TH ST Owner(s): MCDONALD BELINDA, MCDONALD CALVIN Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.2. Screen Doors - Closing Device Date of Violation: 11/24/2014 To be corrected by: 12/24/2014 Reinspection: 01/28/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE14-07380, 1613 S WARREN AV Owner(s): 1613 S WARREN AVE LAND TRUST Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows Date of Violation: 11/24/2014 To be corrected by: 12/24/2014 Reinspection: 01/28/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order</p>
<p>LCE14-07387, 838 N NEW YORK AV Owner(s): REMY PATRICIA A Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 11/24/2014 To be corrected by: 12/24/2014 Reinspection: 01/28/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07388, 838 N NEW YORK AV Owner(s): REMY PATRICIA A Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems Date of Violation: 11/24/2014 To be corrected by: 12/24/2014 Reinspection: 01/28/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 5, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE14-07391, 1915 LAVON ST Owner(s): TARVER HILDA C Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 a.Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Regulated Date of Violation: 11/25/2014 To be corrected by: 12/05/2014 Reinspection: 01/23/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Violation(s) did exist at subject property but have been remedied. This case shall be dismissed with no fine; however, future offenses of the same nature as cited in this case will be considered repeat offenses and subject to fine as such.</p>
<p>LCE14-07395, 2002 WOODBRIAR LP N Owner(s): HILL ROBERT B Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.2. Cleanliness & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports Date of Violation: 11/25/2014 To be corrected by: 12/25/2014 Reinspection: 12/29/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Ordered compliance by April 5, 2015 or the City will be authorized to demolish structure.</p>
<p>LCE14-07401, 200 EDWARDS AV Owner(s): RODRIGUEZ BERNARDINO, RODRIGUEZ EVA Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 11/25/2014 To be corrected by: 12/05/2014 Reinspection: 01/05/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07412, 801 LAKEHURST ST Owner(s): LISBON BOBBY L JR Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 11/26/2014 To be corrected by: 12/06/2014 Reinspection: 12/29/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07413, 801 LAKEHURST ST Owner(s): LISBON BOBBY L JR Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 11/26/2014 To be corrected by: 12/06/2014 Reinspection: 12/29/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07414, 801 LAKEHURST ST Owner(s): LISBON BOBBY L JR Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 11/26/2014 To be corrected by: 12/11/2014 Reinspection: 01/02/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07416, 617 LAKEHURST ST Owner(s): SEIGAL GREGORY, SEIGAL SANDRA Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 11/26/2014 To be corrected by: 12/06/2014 Reinspection: 12/29/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07438, 705 W 14TH ST Owner(s): MILLER STEPHANIE L Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 12/01/2014 To be corrected by: 12/11/2014 Reinspection: 01/02/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07451, 1039 ANDERSON AV Owner(s): BRODERICK W G Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/01/2014 To be corrected by: 12/12/2014 Reinspection: 01/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07456, 617 EMMA ST Owner(s): ATLANTIC CAPITAL ASSOCIATES Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 12/01/2014 To be corrected by: 01/01/2015 Reinspection: 01/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07460, 1304 JOSEPHINE ST Owner(s): AGBARA POLYCARP Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings Date of Violation: 12/02/2014 To be corrected by: 01/01/2015 Reinspection: 01/02/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE14-07466, 3738 ROLLINGSFORD CR Owner(s): BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/02/2014 To be corrected by: 12/12/2014 Reinspection: 12/29/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07482, 1417 ELGIN ST Owner(s): HOOD CHRISTIAN L Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 12/02/2014 To be corrected by: 12/13/2014 Reinspection: 12/29/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07485, 319 HUNTER ST Owner(s): FERRANTE MARTINA JEAN, FERRANTE ROBERT MICHAEL Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 12/03/2014 To be corrected by: 01/02/2015 Reinspection: 01/06/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07489, 225 E EDGEWOOD DR Owner(s): PENSAM FOUNTAIN SQUARE LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 12/03/2014 To be corrected by: 01/02/2015 Reinspection: 01/07/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07497, 208 W 10TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): ROBINSON DOROTHY L ESTATE OF</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/03/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/02/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/05/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07510, 1705 ATHENS CT</p> <p>Owner(s): GILILEO CORI, GILILEO MICHAEL</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/03/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/13/2014</p> <p>Reinspection: 12/29/2014</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07512, 910 ARIANA ST</p> <p>Owner(s): SIMMONS JAMIE, SIMMONS MICHAEL L</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/04/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/04/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/06/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07528, 406 N LAKE AV</p> <p>Owner(s): WATSON E GAIL</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.4. Water Heating Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/04/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/04/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/05/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 5, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07549, 724 W 8TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): RIGHT BUY PROPERTIES LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/05/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/07/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/08/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE14-07550, 724 W 8TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): RIGHT BUY PROPERTIES LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/05/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/07/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/08/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07555, 723 W 7TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): EXIT STRATEGY APRIL 13 LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/05/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/07/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/08/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE14-07556, 1209 AIRPORT RD Owner(s): RAMIREZ VICTOR N Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 12/05/2014 To be corrected by: 12/18/2014 Reinspection: 01/12/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 4, 2015 to comply or a \$150.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07558, 1209 AIRPORT RD Owner(s): RAMIREZ VICTOR N Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 12/05/2014 To be corrected by: 01/07/2015 Reinspection: 01/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 4, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07566, 1442 N NEW YORK AV Owner(s): HOUSING AUTHORITY OF LAKELAND Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 10, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 10-2 (b). Keeping Animals or Fowl - Unhealthful Date of Violation: 12/30/2014 To be corrected by: 01/09/2015 Reinspection: 01/12/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07574, 1447 CONNESTEE RD Owner(s): JEAN DENIS, RAPHAEL MYRIEL Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 12/08/2014 To be corrected by: 12/19/2014 Reinspection: 01/12/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07581, 2436 CHESTNUT WOODS DR Owner(s): RHEEMA LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/08/2014 To be corrected by: 12/24/2014 Reinspection: 01/06/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07588, 2570 CHESTNUT WOODS DR Owner(s): TTLREO 2 LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 12/08/2014 To be corrected by: 12/19/2014 Reinspection: 01/12/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07595, 108 W BELVEDERE ST Owner(s): SJF LLC Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/08/2014 To be corrected by: 12/24/2014 Reinspection: 01/12/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07603, 1981 LAVON ST Owner(s): AC GRACE LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings Date of Violation: 12/09/2014 To be corrected by: 01/08/2015 Reinspection: 01/09/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07604, 1981 LAVON ST Owner(s): AC GRACE LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 12/09/2014 To be corrected by: 01/08/2015 Reinspection: 01/09/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07605, 1981 LAVON ST Owner(s): AC GRACE LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/09/2014 To be corrected by: 12/24/2014 Reinspection: 12/29/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07607, 320 TUCKER ST Owner(s): MCALLISTER JACQUITA F, MCALLISTER KENT S Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/09/2014 To be corrected by: 12/25/2014 Reinspection: 01/06/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07615, 816 EMMA ST Owner(s): LANE T F Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 12/09/2014 To be corrected by: 01/08/2015 Reinspection: 01/09/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 5, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07617, 1501 PROVIDENCE RD Owner(s): SANON GLORIA Y, SANON PIERRE A Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/09/2014 To be corrected by: 12/24/2014 Reinspection: 01/14/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07618, 1938 CINNAMON DR Owner(s): COOK JILL Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/09/2014 To be corrected by: 12/24/2014 Reinspection: 12/29/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07627, 2251 W LANIER ST</p> <p>Owner(s): RODRIGUEZ BERNARDINO, RODRIGUEZ EVA</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/11/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/10/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/12/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 5, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07633, 1613 S WARREN AV</p> <p>Owner(s): 1613 S WARREN AVE LAND TRUST</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/10/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/20/2014</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/02/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07634, 2923 KATHRYN AV</p> <p>Owner(s): COULTER ETHEL J</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/10/2014</p> <p>To be corrected by: 12/20/2014</p> <p>Reinspection: 01/02/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE14-07636, 624 E VALENCIA ST Owner(s): BULLOCK MICHAEL, BULLOCK ROBBIE Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/10/2014 To be corrected by: 12/25/2014 Reinspection: 01/07/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07637, 719 E ORANGE ST Owner(s): FISCHER ELENA S, SALE JOHN R, SALE LAFAYETTE L III Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/10/2014 To be corrected by: 12/25/2014 Reinspection: 01/13/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 5, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07638, 2360 PROVIDENCE RD Owner(s): JACKSON JOANNA MCAFEE, MCAFEE JERRY SOLOMON JR, MCAFEE PHILLIP ROGER Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 12/10/2014 To be corrected by: 12/25/2014 Reinspection: 12/29/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07645, 200 W POINSETTIA ST Owner(s): SPENCER WENYLSA, SPENCER WENZHYBA, SPENCER WLURLINE Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/10/2014 To be corrected by: 12/25/2014 Reinspection: 12/30/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07652, 307 E BEACON RD Owner(s): WADE KAREN D, WADE STEPHEN B Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems Date of Violation: 12/10/2014 To be corrected by: 01/09/2015 Reinspection: 01/12/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07659, 210 W 8TH ST Owner(s): GOOSBY RANDOLPH Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., C., 1. Window Panes & Openings Date of Violation: 12/11/2014 To be corrected by: 01/10/2015 Reinspection: 01/12/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07661, 3223 DECATUR AV Owner(s): PRESCOTT GERALD H Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 12/11/2014 To be corrected by: 12/26/2014 Reinspection: 01/15/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07663, 1206 W 9TH ST Owner(s): MCCALL JESSE J Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 12/11/2014 To be corrected by: 01/10/2015 Reinspection: 01/12/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07683, 835 VILLAGE PL Owner(s): GRAHAM B RACHEL Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/11/2014 To be corrected by: 12/26/2014 Reinspection: 12/30/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07696, 525 W 5TH ST Owner(s): MORGAN KATHERINE J, MORGAN STEPHEN L Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/12/2014 To be corrected by: 12/22/2014 Reinspection: 01/02/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07700, 820 S CENTRAL AV Owner(s): AGBARA POLYCARP Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows Date of Violation: 12/12/2014 To be corrected by: 01/11/2015 Reinspection: 01/12/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07701, 1235 RUBY ST Owner(s): COYLE JAMES J JR, GARD COLE R Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/12/2014 To be corrected by: 12/27/2014 Reinspection: 01/15/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order</p>

<p>LCE14-07708, 2514 CHESTNUT WOODS DR Owner(s): CARRUA RAMON Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/12/2014 To be corrected by: 12/27/2014 Reinspection: 01/07/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07713, 3108 N RD 98 Owner(s): COHEN TRUST HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer DON CORDER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, j. 1., (b). Construction Signs & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, g. Non-Use of On-Premises Sign Date of Violation: 12/12/2014 To be corrected by: 12/25/2014 Reinspection: 12/30/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07721, 610 W 3RD ST Owner(s): PARCHMENT ALPHANSO Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/15/2014 To be corrected by: 12/30/2014 Reinspection: 01/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07722, 610 W 3RD ST Owner(s): PARCHMENT ALPHANSO Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/15/2014 To be corrected by: 12/25/2014 Reinspection: 01/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07732, 707 W THOMAS ST Owner(s): CHANDLER CLARENCE JR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 12/15/2014 To be corrected by: 12/30/2014 Reinspection: 01/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07733, 720 W 14TH ST Owner(s): SULLIVAN GLEN A, SULLIVAN VICKI L Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/15/2014 To be corrected by: 12/30/2014 Reinspection: 12/31/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07740, 2032 DUNBARTON WY Owner(s): BRANDT JOYCE C Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/16/2014 To be corrected by: 12/31/2014 Reinspection: 01/12/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07741, 723 HULL ST Owner(s): BAIXAULI CARLOS A, BAIXAULI CARMEN M Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination Date of Violation: 12/17/2014 To be corrected by: 01/17/2015 Reinspection: 01/20/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07752, 517 W PEACHTREE ST Owner(s): BRANMORTY PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 12/16/2014 To be corrected by: 01/15/2015 Reinspection: 01/16/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order</p>
<p>LCE14-07753, 517 W PEACHTREE ST Owner(s): BRANMORTY PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/16/2014 To be corrected by: 12/31/2014 Reinspection: 01/02/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07756, 511 W PEACHTREE ST Owner(s): BUTLER CARRIE M Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/16/2014 To be corrected by: 12/31/2014 Reinspection: 01/02/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07765, 4920 S DEVONSHIRE LN Owner(s): 2014-2 IH BORROWER LP Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/16/2014 To be corrected by: 12/26/2014 Reinspection: 01/15/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07770, 1301 W WALNUT ST Owner(s): 1301 W WALNUT ST LLC Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 12/17/2014 To be corrected by: 01/02/2015 Reinspection: 01/15/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07772, 1234 PARKHURST AV Owner(s): LEWIS TAURICE D Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances Date of Violation: 12/17/2014 To be corrected by: 01/16/2015 Reinspection: 01/20/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07778, 2509 CHESTNUT WOODS DR Owner(s): GPS PRO FIVE CORP Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/17/2014 To be corrected by: 01/02/2015 Reinspection: 01/07/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07786, 1140 ANDERSON AV Owner(s): USMI PROPERTIES TWO LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/18/2014 To be corrected by: 01/02/2015 Reinspection: 01/22/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07792, 112 W 8TH ST Owner(s): GOOSBY RANDOLPH Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/18/2014 To be corrected by: 12/28/2014 Reinspection: 01/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07795, 332 W 8TH ST Owner(s): VERONA V LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/18/2014 To be corrected by: 12/28/2014 Reinspection: 01/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07799, 830 JOHNSON AV Owner(s): THORNTON ANGELA A, THORNTON MICHAEL S Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/18/2014 To be corrected by: 12/28/2014 Reinspection: 12/29/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07807, 625 W 13TH ST Owner(s): BENNETT TOMMY WILLETT Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 12/18/2014 To be corrected by: 12/28/2014 Reinspection: 12/29/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 to comply or a \$150.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE14-07808, 743 JEFFERSON AV Owner(s): SILVA CHARLES Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/18/2014 To be corrected by: 12/28/2014 Reinspection: 12/29/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07809, 625 W 13TH ST Owner(s): BENNETT TOMMY WILLETT Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems Date of Violation: 12/18/2014 To be corrected by: 01/17/2015 Reinspection: 01/20/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07821, 1022 LAKESHORE DR Owner(s): PALACIOS GAZPAR, PALACIOS MARIA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/18/2014 To be corrected by: 01/03/2015 Reinspection: 01/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07824, 1041 CRESTVIEW AV Owner(s): DE OTERO NEREIDA MARRERO, OTERO MICHAEL S Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 12/18/2014 To be corrected by: 01/03/2015 Reinspection: 01/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE14-07829, 725 CREVASSE ST Owner(s): GUTIERREZ DAWN Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/19/2014 To be corrected by: 12/29/2014 Reinspection: 01/09/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07839, 442 VINEYARD DR Owner(s): 2014-1 IH BORROWER LP Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/19/2014 To be corrected by: 01/03/2015 Reinspection: 01/07/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07842, 4710 FERNERY LN #B Owner(s): BIEBER DENNIS H Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/19/2014 To be corrected by: 01/03/2015 Reinspection: 01/23/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07843, 4720 FERNERY LN Owner(s): BIEBER DENNIS H Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 12/19/2014 To be corrected by: 01/03/2015 Reinspection: 01/15/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07846, 1026 N FLORENCE AV Owner(s): MORRIS KENNETH LEE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 12/19/2014 To be corrected by: 12/29/2014 Reinspection: 01/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$150.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07847, 209 QUINCY ST Owner(s): GERALD DAVID ROBERT, GERALD HORACE, GERALD ROLAND Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health Date of Violation: 12/19/2014 To be corrected by: 12/29/2014 Reinspection: 01/09/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and request additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07848, 2715 PROVIDENCE RD #4 Owner(s): HILLCREST COMMUNITIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 12/19/2014 To be corrected by: 12/29/2014 Reinspection: 12/30/2014 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07864, 1501 ARIANA ST Owner(s): FRED LUTHER Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing Date of Violation: 12/19/2014 To be corrected by: 01/21/2015 Reinspection: 01/23/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07883, 929 GILMORE AV #132 Owner(s): TZADIK ACQUISITIONS LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors Date of Violation: 12/22/2014 To be corrected by: 01/21/2015 Reinspection: 01/22/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07886, 4000 N RD 98 Owner(s): LAKELAND RETAIL LLC Code Enforcement Officer DON CORDER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.5.3, b. Unsafe Signs Date of Violation: 12/22/2014 To be corrected by: 01/01/2015 Reinspection: 01/27/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07897, 1212 W MARJORIE ST Owner(s): MARJORIE 1212 LAND TRUST Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/23/2014 To be corrected by: 01/07/2015 Reinspection: 01/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07904, 808 WINDSOR ST Owner(s): KLABER ANDREW L, KLABER MARIBEL V Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/24/2014 To be corrected by: 01/08/2015 Reinspection: 01/12/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07909, 718 E LIME ST Owner(s): SEEPERSAUD CELIA, SEEPERSAUD ROY Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/29/2014 To be corrected by: 01/13/2015 Reinspection: 01/14/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07911, 1701 BELLGROVE ST Owner(s): BENSON IVORY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 12/29/2014 To be corrected by: 01/08/2015 Reinspection: 01/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Violation(s) did exist at subject property but have been remedied. This case shall be dismissed with no fine; however, future offenses of the same nature as cited in this case will be considered repeat offenses and subject to fine as such.</p>
<p>LCE14-07916, 4920 S DEVONSHIRE LN Owner(s): 2014-2 IH BORROWER LP Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/29/2014 To be corrected by: 01/13/2015 Reinspection: 01/15/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07919, 2404 DERBYSHIRE AV Owner(s): HADDAD NABIL YOUSSEF Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 12/29/2014 To be corrected by: 01/13/2015 Reinspection: 01/16/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07933, 638 W ROBSON ST Owner(s): HOUSEMAN DANIEL Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/30/2014 To be corrected by: 01/14/2015 Reinspection: 01/23/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE14-07945, 213 AZALEA ST Owner(s): KUNKLE JAMES E, KUNKLE MILDRED J Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/31/2014 To be corrected by: 01/15/2015 Reinspection: 02/04/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07948, 742 BON AIR ST Owner(s): DALTON LIVING TRUST DATED, DALTON LIVING TRUST DATED Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/31/2014 To be corrected by: 01/15/2015 Reinspection: 01/16/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE14-07949, 1904 LAVON ST Owner(s): LAND TRUST NUMBER 1904 Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 12/31/2014 To be corrected by: 01/15/2015 Reinspection: 01/26/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>

<p>LCE14-07952, 1800 HARDEN BL Owner(s): SAFAN INC Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/31/2014 To be corrected by: 01/10/2015 Reinspection: 01/23/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-00010, 402 W CARVER ST Owner(s): B & M TAX SERVICE INC Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/05/2015 To be corrected by: 01/20/2015 Reinspection: 01/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-00012, 415 HULL ST Owner(s): MARIN ALFONSO, MARIN ANTONIA Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/05/2015 To be corrected by: 01/20/2015 Reinspection: 01/21/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-00013, 415 HULL ST Owner(s): MARIN ALFONSO, MARIN ANTONIA Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/05/2015 To be corrected by: 01/15/2015 Reinspection: 01/16/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-00019, 1335 MITCHELL ST Owner(s): CARPENTER DIANE, CARPENTER LAWRENCE Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/05/2015 To be corrected by: 01/20/2015 Reinspection: 01/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 23, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-00035, 715 N VIRGINIA AV Owner(s): LAMDELL PROPERTIES INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/06/2015 To be corrected by: 01/21/2015 Reinspection: 01/22/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-00037, 709 N VIRGINIA AV Owner(s): DONOVAN DAVID HART II Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/06/2015 To be corrected by: 01/21/2015 Reinspection: 01/22/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-00038, 409 PARKER PL Owner(s): JACKSON LAURENIA, JACKSON TIMOTHY Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/06/2015 To be corrected by: 01/21/2015 Reinspection: 01/22/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-00042, 1020 N LINCOLN AV Owner(s): AKERS SAMUEL Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 01/06/2015 To be corrected by: 01/21/2015 Reinspection: 01/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-00054, 2584 CHESTNUT WOODS DR Owner(s): RENOVATING ENTERPRISES LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/07/2015 To be corrected by: 01/23/2015 Reinspection: 01/26/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-00064, 1511 E MAIN ST Owner(s): STARK DONNA M Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.4. Water Heating Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware Date of Violation: 01/12/2015 To be corrected by: 01/12/2015 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent is a repeat offender, as defined by Florida Statutes, having been found in violation in Case(s) LCE14-01510 and LCE14-05038 . Respondent is fined a repeat offender fine of \$50.00 per day effective January 12, 2015 to continue to accrue each and every day until the property is brought into compliance.</p>
<p>LCE15-00073, 625 PARSON AV Owner(s): RIECK EVERETT M Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/09/2015 To be corrected by: 01/19/2015 Reinspection: 01/20/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-00074, 108 KENILWOOD LN Owner(s): LIEGEY JASON CHARLES Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/08/2015 To be corrected by: 01/18/2015 Reinspection: 01/20/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-00125, 535 W HANCOCK ST Owner(s): 535 HANCOCK LAND TRUST Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/09/2015 To be corrected by: 01/24/2015 Reinspection: 01/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-00126, 541 W HANCOCK ST Owner(s): STEVENSON CHRISTOPHER Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/09/2015 To be corrected by: 01/19/2015 Reinspection: 01/21/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-00138, 815 N VERMONT AV Owner(s): MACICHA JAMES R Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/12/2015 To be corrected by: 01/27/2015 Reinspection: 01/28/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-00141, 419 UNION DR Owner(s): ARVIZU CELSA M, ARVIZU RUBEN Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/12/2015 To be corrected by: 01/22/2015 Reinspection: 01/23/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE15-00154, 1430 POWHATAN CT Owner(s): DALEY LINCOLN C Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/12/2015 To be corrected by: 01/27/2015 Reinspection: 01/28/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-00159, 1480 KATHLEEN RD Owner(s): EXIT STRATEGY MAY 13 LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/12/2015 To be corrected by: 01/27/2015 Reinspection: 01/28/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-00161, 1467 CONNESTEE RD Owner(s): KUSHMIDER ALFRED, KUSHMIDER KATHLEEN M Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/12/2015 To be corrected by: 01/22/2015 Reinspection: 01/23/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-00177, 514 W 1ST ST Owner(s): FULGHAM GLORIA J, FULGHAM WILLIE B Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 01/12/2015 To be corrected by: 01/22/2015 Reinspection: 01/23/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-00186, 210 W CARVER ST Owner(s): PARCHMENT ALPHANSO Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/13/2015 To be corrected by: 01/28/2015 Reinspection: 01/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-00203, 1028 N MARION AV Owner(s): MCGREW LASANDRA, MCGREW VINCENT ROY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/13/2015 To be corrected by: 01/28/2015 Reinspection: 01/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 16, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-00209, 607 S GRADY AV Owner(s): HARWELL DOUGLASS K JR, HARWELL SANDRA H Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/13/2015 To be corrected by: 01/24/2015 Reinspection: 01/26/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-00210, 458 MOHAWK AV Owner(s): CORK TRUST UAD 7/2/2009, CORK TRUST UAD 7/2/2009 Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/13/2015 To be corrected by: 01/28/2015 Reinspection: 01/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE15-00212, 510 BEECH AV Owner(s): HULL DEBORAH, PEEPLES RUBY S Code Enforcement Officer IAN KENDRICK Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/13/2015 To be corrected by: 01/23/2015 Reinspection: 01/26/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-00231, 1231 MITCHELL ST Owner(s): RUMANS BEAU D Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/13/2015 To be corrected by: 01/28/2015 Reinspection: 01/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-00254, 624 E VALENCIA ST Owner(s): BULLOCK MICHAEL, BULLOCK ROBBIE Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/15/2015 To be corrected by: 01/25/2015 Reinspection: 01/26/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-00263, 304 HENNESSEE ST Owner(s): VREELAND GRANT Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/15/2015 To be corrected by: 01/25/2015 Reinspection: 01/26/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER14-06145, 5201 HARVARD ST W Owner(s): GARAY SOCORRO Code Enforcement Officer MARK YELNICK Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 09/24/2014 To be corrected by: 10/24/2014 Reinspection: 01/06/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until April 5, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER14-07406, 1544 MARTIN L KING JR AV Owner(s): LIVEABLE SOLUTIONS LLC Code Enforcement Officer MARK YELNICK Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 11/25/2014 To be corrected by: 12/26/2014 Reinspection: 01/28/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order</p>
<p>PER14-07665, 1026 N FLORENCE AV Owner(s): MORRIS KENNETH LEE Code Enforcement Officer MARK YELNICK Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 12/11/2014 To be corrected by: 01/10/2015 Reinspection: 01/12/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidaviat of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

IV. Call for Adjournment